

Eric Garcetti Mayor of the City of Los Angeles

LACERS BOARD OF ADMINISTRATION

Cynthia M. Ruiz, President Annie Chao Elizabeth Lee Sandra Lee Nilza R. Serrano Sung Won Sohn Michael R. Wilkinson

LACERS EXECUTIVE STAFF

Neil M. Guglielmo, General Manager Lita Payne, Executive Officer Todd Bouey, Assistant General Manager Rodney June, Chief Investment Officer

April 20, 2021

To All Interested Parties:

The Los Angeles City Employees' Retirement System (LACERS) is seeking proposals from business entities interested in providing investigative services for LACERS. The contract has a term limit of three years, and will be awarded in accordance with the terms and conditions listed in the Request for Proposal (RFP).

The proposal packet may be obtained online on April 20, 2021 at two locations:

https://www.lacers.org/rfps-contracting-opportunities https://www.labavn.org/

Proposals are to be completed and submitted by the deadline indicated below. Late submittals will not be accepted.

Proposal Submittal Deadline: Friday, May 28, 2021 at 3 p.m. PST

Electronic (preferred):

https://lacers.app.box.com/f/413ef76aaf53417aa300d44d338bb9c6

Mail:

Los Angeles City Employees' Retirement System 202 West First Street, 5th Floor Los Angeles, CA 90012-4401

If you have any questions regarding this RFP, please contact Julie Guan via e-mail at julie.guan@lacers.org.

All questions and addenda that arise from this RFP will be posted on-line at https://www.lacers.org/rfps-contracting-opportunities. It is the proposing entity's responsibility to monitor the website for updates to the RFP's questions and addenda.